COUNTY SERVICE AREA DISTRICT 9C RECYCLING AND SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES

FEE SCHEDULE FOR LOADS COMING FROM UNINCORPORATED SANTA CRUZ COUNTY & SCOTTS VALLEY

ALL LOADS FROM THE CITIES OF WATSONVILLE, SANTA CRUZ, CAPITOLA &
OUTSIDE SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ARE SUBJECT TO A 28% SURCHARGE
PROOF OF RESIDENCY IS REQUIRED FOR ALL LOADS
CASH, CHECKS, VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER & AMERICAN EXPRESS CARD ACCEPTED

Facilities and Hours of Operation

Recycling and Solid Waste Administration Ben Lomond Transfer Station Buena Vista Sanitary Landfill
701 Ocean Street, Room 410 9835 Newell Creek Road 1231 Buena Vista Drive

Santa Cruz, CA 454-2160 Ben Lomond, CA 336-3951 Watsonville, CA 454-5154

8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday Closed Sunday Closed Sunday

Except State and Federal holidays 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. on open days. 7:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Christmas Eve.

Closed Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day
For Recorded General Landfill & Transfer Station Information call 454-2430 or visit our website at www.santacruzcountyrecycles.org

RECYCLING SAVES YOU MONEY AND SAVES YOUR PUBLIC LANDFILL SPACE.
IT IS AGAINST THE LAW TO MIX RECYCLABLES WITH YOUR REFUSE.

* Items are accepted at the discounted rate listed only when market conditions support the recycling of the material. The Director of
Public Works will determine applicability of the discounted rate with 30 days advance notice, otherwise refuse rates apply. Check
fee schedule on website at www.santacruzcountyrecycles.org or call 454-5154 to get rate currently in effect.

RATE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2018

MATERIAL PER TON MINIMUM CHARGE
GARBAGE:
Household, commercial and business refuse, upholstered
furniture, painted or treated lumber, dirt, manure, stable $77.00 $23.00
waste. Call 454-5154 for specific items.
GARBAGE CAN RATE FOR 1, 64 GALLON CAN $12.00 Each
DROP BOX/ROLL OFF RENTALS:
Hauler must be a Franchised Hauler with the County of $68.00 $23.00

Santa Cruz. Buena Vista Only

CLEAN SORTED WOOD WASTE & YARDWASTE: No
refuse, dirt, treated or painted lumber, poison oak, pampas

grass, palm, bamboo, yucca, flax, root balls, manure/stable $51.00 $15.00

waste or materials over 8 feet in length or 2 feet in diameter.

MIXED RECOVERABLE MATERIALS*: Unpainted,

untreated wood, drywall, metal, cardboard, aluminum

windows, and rigid plastic. Subject to recycling market $68.00 $21.00

conditions. Call ahead for materials accepted at reduced

rate.

SHEET_ROCKIGYPSUM BOARD*: No refuse, dirt or other $41.00 $15.00

contaminants.

CLEAN, SORTED CONCRETE: No refuse, dirt asphalt,

plastic, excess rebar, wire reinforcing or other materials. $15.00 $15.00
Oversized Concrete (>2 feet size in any directions) $29.00 $29.00

BEN LOMOND 1 CUBIC YARD LIMIT
CLEAN, SORTED ASPHALT, BASE ROCK, BRICK, TILE
& PORCELAIN: No refuse, dirt, concrete, plastic, rebar or
wire reinforcing. Toilets and sinks must have all plastic and $15.00 $15.00
metal parts removed.

BEN LOMOND 1 CUBIC YARD LIMIT




MATERIAL PER TON MINIMUM CHARGE

SPECIAL HANDLE REFUSE: Includes agricultural plastics,

stumps, root balls & logs not accepted for wood waste

diversion, large non-recyclable metal items, mobile homes,

treated wood waste/telephone poles, rancid waste, dead $128.00 $33.00

animals, waste requiring supervised burial, loads ' '

containing sortable recyclable materials that are

disposed of in the garbage or any waste requiring special

handling as determined by facility staff.

CARPET/FOAM CARPET PADDING*: Must be clean, dry

and free of debris. Roll carpet and padding separately and $41.00 $15.00

load into trailer

TIRES: Less than 36" $10.00 Each
36" to 48" $26.00 Each
49" to 60" $55.00 Each
Over 60" $140.00 Each

Bulk Loads (over 25 tires) $350.00

APPLIANCES (without Freon)
APPLIANCES (with Freon)

$12.00 Per Appliance
$20.00 Per Appliance

PROPANE TANKS 1 gallon to 5 gallons | Contact County Environmental $7.00 Each
Health at 454-2022 if tank is
> 5 gallons
MATTRESSES OR BOX SPRING* FREE
ELECTRONIC WASTE: Television, Corr_1puter Monitors & All | Broken '_I'V's .& monitors must 5 FREE Per Day
Cathode Ray Tube, Plasma or LCD Devices be contained in a garbage bag.
JUMP START $16.00

PULL OFF/PUSH OFF SERVICE

$43.00 Per Load

UNCOVERED/UNSECURED LOADS

$23.00 Per Load

GENERAL WASTE ACCEPTANCE INFORMATION
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SELF-HAULERS IN THE UNINCORPORATED COUNTY: CONSIDER THE CONVENIENCE AND COST
SAVINGS OF HAVING REFUSE, RECYCLING, AND YARDWASTE COLLECTION AT YOUR HOME OR BUSINESS, CALL GREENWASTE
RECOVERY AT (831) 426-2711 TO SIGN UP FOR SERVICE. SEE SELF HAUL COST COMPARISON FLYER FOR MORE INFORMATION.

O All refuse disposal loads include a $1.40 per ton CA Integrated Waste Management Fee.

O All vehicles will be charged per cubic yard (CY) when scale/computer is inoperable: Loose Refuse $23.00/CY;
Compacted Refuse -$38.00/CY; Special Handle Waste $33.00/CY; Wood waste/Yard waste $15.00/CY.

O Senior Citizen (60 or above) discount rate is $2.00 per load of self-hauled residential material.
O NO commercial hazardous wastes or asbestos accepted. Call County Environmental Health at 454-2022 for information on

commercial hazardous waste disposal.

O All incoming commercial, industrial and residential waste loads will be periodically inspected for hazardous and unacceptable
wastes. Commercial or industrial loads found containing hazardous wastes will be turned away and all incident information will be
turned over to the County Environmental Health Department for further action.

O All dead animals must be double-bagged prior to disposal.

BEN LOMOND TRANSFER STATION WASTE ACCEPTANCE INFORMATION

O NO scrap metal, pipe, lumber, wood waste/yard waste, stumps, root balls or logs exceeding 6 feet in length or 8 inches in diameter

will be accepted inside the Transfer Station.
O NO dirt, or sand will be accepted at the Transfer Station.

[0 Large loads and oversized wood waste/yard waste, construction/demolition debris, dirt, concrete, rocks, sand, brick and asphalt can
be taken to the Buena Vista Sanitary Landfill. Some of these materials are accepted at discounted rates, if properly sorted.




